Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60947-5-1
Part 5: Control circuit devices and switching eleme nts
Electromechanical control circuit devices
Report Number. .............................. : 180600074SHA-003
Date of issue ................................... :  2018-10-08
Total number of pages ....................  31

 a - manufacturer's name or trademark
P
 b - type designation or serial number LT1 Series P
 Data shall be included on the nameplate, or on the
equipment, or in the manufacturer's published
literature:
 P
 c - number of this standard IEC/EN 60947-5-1 P
 d - rated operational voltages AC: 415V P
 e - utilization category and rated operational
currents, at the rated operational voltages of the
control circuit device
AC-15: 0,95A P
 f - rated insulation voltage: 690V P
 g - rated impulse withstand voltage  6kV P
 h - vacant  N/A
 i - IP code, in case of enclosed control circuit device  N/A
 j - pollution degree 3 P
 k - type and maximum ratings of short-circuit
protective device  Fuse, RT16-00, 10A/500V P
 l - conditional short-circuit current 1kA
P
 m - suitability for isolation, where applicable, with the
symbol S00288 of IEC 60617
 N/A
 n - indication of contact elements of same polarity  N/A
 Marking of data under n) shall be included on the
nameplate of the control circuit device in order to
ensure proper wiring at installation.
 N/A
 o) length of insulation to be removed before
insertion of the conductor into the terminal.
 N/A
 p) for non-universal screwless terminals:
        – “s” or "sol" for terminals declared for rigid-
            solid conductors;
        – "r" for terminals declared for rigid (solid and
            stranded) conductors;
        – "f" for terminals declared for flexible
            conductors.
 N/A
 The indication "s", "sol", "r" or "f" for non-universal
screwless terminals shall be marked on the device
or, if the space available is not sufficient, on the
smallest package unit or in technical information
provided with the product.
 N/A
5.2.2 Terminal identification and marking (see 7.1.8.4 of IEC 60947-1)
 Clearly and permanently identified according IEC
60445 and Annex L, unless superseded by relevant
standard.
 P
                           Page 8 of 31 Report No. 180600074SHA-003
IEC 60947-5-1
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC60947_5_1E
 Neutral terminal identified by letter ........................... :  N/A
 Protective earth terminal identified by letter   N/A
5.2.3 Functional markings
 Actuators may be identified by symbols in the form
of engravings, but if a stop button carries any
symbol engraved or marked this symbol shall be a
circle or oval
 N/A
 Letters or words may used where space is available  N/A
 Symbols shall be in accordance with IEC 60417  N/A
5.2.4 Emergency stop
 Actuator shape and colour, background colour and
direction of unlatching for emergency stop devices
with mechanical latching function shall be in
accordance with 4.2 of IEC 60947-5-5
 N/A
5.2.5 Operating diagram